
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

8/1(金) 晴れ時々曇り 34.3 10.5 6,619.3 131,062 131,062 148,559 88.2

8/2(土) 曇り一時雨 37.1 5.5 6,917.3 136,962 268,024 297,118 90.2

8/3(日) 晴れ時々曇り 37.5 11.3 8,649.1 171,252 439,276 445,677 98.6

8/4(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 38.4 6.8 8,370.4 165,733 605,009 594,237 101.8

8/5(火) 曇り 34.6 2.0 3,498.8 69,277 674,286 742,796 90.8

8/6(水) 曇り時々雨 32.3 1.0 2,724.0 53,935 728,221 891,355 81.7

8/7(木) 曇り時々雨 30.8 1.8 4,211.3 83,384 811,605 1,039,914 78.0

8/8(金) 曇り一時雨 31.2 5.2 8,226.8 162,890 974,495 1,188,473 82.0

8/9(土) 晴れ時々曇り 34.0 12.4 9,497.0 188,040 1,162,534 1,337,032 86.9

8/10(日) 曇り時々雨 25.7 0.0 2,228.3 44,120 1,206,654 1,485,591 81.2

8/11(月) 曇り時々雨 32.7 2.6 5,955.8 117,926 1,324,579 1,634,151 81.1

8/12(火) 曇り時々雨 24.9 0.0 1,984.9 39,301 1,363,881 1,782,710 76.5

8/13(水) 晴れ時々曇り 32.7 8.7 8,975.9 177,723 1,541,604 1,931,269 79.8

8/14(木) 晴れ時々曇り 33.8 9.7 8,944.0 177,091 1,718,695 2,079,828 82.6

8/15(金) 晴れ一時雨 30.3 2.5 3,614.2 71,561 1,790,256 2,228,387 80.3

8/16(土) 晴れ時々曇り 33.8 9.4 9,435.8 186,828 1,977,083 2,376,946 83.2

8/17(日) 晴れのち曇り 34.7 7.0 7,399.0 146,501 2,123,584 2,525,505 84.1

8/18(月) 曇り時々晴れ 33.6 5.7 8,997.8 178,156 2,301,740 2,674,065 86.1

8/19(火) 晴れ時々曇り 34.1 6.9 7,025.7 139,108 2,440,849 2,822,624 86.5

8/20(水) 晴れ時々曇り 34.7 8.5 7,333.9 145,211 2,586,060 2,971,183 87.0

8/21(木) 晴れ一時雨 32.3 3.9 5,187.9 102,720 2,688,780 3,119,742 86.2

8/22(金) 晴れのち時々曇り 34.5 9.1 9,115.1 180,478 2,869,258 3,268,301 87.8

8/23(土) 晴れ 36.8 11.3 9,921.3 196,441 3,065,699 3,416,860 89.7

8/24(日) 晴れのち時々曇り 36.0 7.9 7,013.2 138,862 3,204,561 3,565,419 89.9

8/25(月) 晴れ時々曇り 34.1 7.4 8,893.0 176,081 3,380,642 3,713,979 91.0

8/26(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 36.1 5.9 8,133.0 161,033 3,541,676 3,862,538 91.7

8/27(水) 曇り一時雨 32.1 3.4 3,694.0 73,141 3,614,817 4,011,097 90.1

8/28(木) 晴れ時々曇り 31.5 10.6 9,438.0 186,872 3,801,689 4,159,656 91.4

8/29(金) 曇り時々晴れ 31.2 3.9 5,456.6 108,040 3,909,729 4,308,215 90.8

8/30(土) 晴れ時々曇り 31.8 5.7 3,889.1 77,004 3,986,733 4,456,774 89.5

8/31(日) 曇り時々晴れ 32.5 5.7 6,439.8 127,508 4,114,241 4,605,333 89.3

℃ h 207790.0

33.3 6.22 6926.3

4.99 7503.0

山形上山1号(1900kW)　　　発電実績 2025年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥132,717

  月目標値 ¥148,559

月合計 ¥4,114,241
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